48
Fixed C
om
ponent
Fixed C
om
ponent
C
apacitors
C
apacitors
Fi
xe
d
C
om
po
ne
nt
C
ap
ac
ito
rs
∆ Electrical Characteristics
-40 -20 0 25 40 50 60 70 85
PS60-005 0.077 0.069 0.061 0.050 0.044 0.040 0.036 0.032 0.025
PS60-010 0.18 0.15 0.13 0.10 0.08 0.07 0.06 0.05 0.03
PS60-017 0.28 0.24 0.20 0.17 0.14 0.12 0.10 0.09 0.06
PS60-020 0.34 0.29 0.25 0.20 0.16 0.14 0.13 0.10 0.07
PS60-025 0.42 0.36 0.31 0.25 0.20 0.18 0.16 0.12 0.09
PS60-030 0.52 0.44 0.38 0.30 0.24 0.22 0.18 0.14 0.10
PS60-040 0.66 0.57 0.50 0.40 0.32 0.29 0.24 0.20 0.14
PS60-050 0.83 0.74 0.63 0.50 0.41 0.36 0.30 0.25 0.18
PS60-065 1.10 0.95 0.82 0.65 0.53 0.47 0.40 0.33 0.24
PS60-075 1.26 1.11 0.95 0.75 0.61 0.54 0.45 0.39 0.28
PS60-090 1.52 1.30 1.15 0.90 0.73 0.65 0.55 0.47 0.33
PS60-110 1.82 1.60 1.35 1.10 0.89 0.79 0.65 0.55 0.40
PS60-135 2.20 1.91 1.65 1.35 1.09 0.96 0.80 0.68 0.50
PS60-160 2.60 1.95 1.95 1.60 1.30 1.13 1.00 0.80 0.60
PS60-185 3.00 2.30 2.30 1.85 1.50 1.33 1.12 0.92 0.67
PS60-250 4.05 3.02 3.02 2.50 2.02 1.80 1.55 1.30 0.90
PS60-300 4.82 3.62 3.62 3.00 2.43 2.16 1.85 1.50 1.09
PS60-375 6.02 4.50 4.50 3.75 3.02 2.68 2.30 1.95 1.39
Model Ambient Temperature (°C)
∆ Typical T-I Derating Form
∆ Application:
• Energy-Saving Lamps, Ballast, Loudspeakers, Power Supply,

C
ap
ac
ito
rs
C
ap
ac
ito
rs
∆ Dimensions
Model Amax (mm) Bmax (mm) Cmax (mm) Dtyp (mm)
Diameter of
Lead (mm)
Fig.
PS60-005 6.0 11.0 3.1 5.1 Φ0.6 1
PS60-010 6.0 11.0 3.1 5.1 Φ0.6 1
PS60-017 6.0 11.5 3.1 5.1 Φ0.6 1
PS60-020 6.0 11.5 3.1 5.1 Φ0.6 1
PS60-025 6.5 11.5 3.1 5.1 Φ0.6 1